THE DATASHEET OF
MIC5270-5.0YM5-TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
May 2005 1 M9999-052705
MIC5270 Micrel, Inc.
MIC5270
µCap Negative Low-Dropout Regulator
General Description

IttyBitty is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel, Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
Ordering Information
Part Number Junction
Standard Marking Code PbFree Marking Code Voltage Temp. Range Package
MIC5270BM5 LLAA MIC5270YM5 LLAA Adj. –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5270-3.0BM5 LL30 MIC5270-3.0YM5 LL30 –3.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5270-4.1BM5 LL41 MIC5270-4.1YM5 LL41 –4.1V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5270-5.0BM5 LL50 MIC5270-5.0YM5 LL50 –5.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5270-5.0BM5
GND
–OUT–IN
1µF 10µF
–5.0V–6.0V
VIN
2
5 4
VOUT
Regulator With Fixed Output
MIC5270BM5
GND
–OUT–IN
1µF 10µF
–5.0V–6.0V
VIN
2
5 4
3
V
R1
R2
OUT
ADJ
Regulator With Adjustable Output
MIC5270 Micrel, Inc.
M9999-052705 2 May 2005
Pin Configuration
NC
–IN–OUT